

Biopack BV
 Konijnenboslaan 21
 B-8470 Gistel

Declaration of Compliance

Products	PLABOWL01-02-03-04
Description	Kraft salad bowls PLA
Material	Cardboard + PLA-coating

Country of origin China
Customs Tariff Number **48236990**
Test Report No SHAHG2116640002
Date of Report 09/09/2021

The manufacturer has the following certificates:

- **FSC** Standard for Chain of Custody Certification
- **BRC** Global Standard for Packaging Materials Issue 6, August 2019
- **ISO9001:2015** Production of food paper containers
- **ISO22000:2018** Food safety management involved in the production of food paper containers

These articles comply with the following regulations:

- **EU No 10/2011 and its amendment EU 2020/1245 Regulation-overall migration**

<u>Simulant Used</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Temperature</u>	<u>Max. Permissible Limit</u>	<u>Result of 001 Overall migration</u>
3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution (First migration)	240.0hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm ²	<3.0mg/dm ²
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution (First migration)	240.0hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm ²	<3.0mg/dm ²
95% Ethanol (First migration)	240.0hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm ²	5.4mg/dm ²
<u>Simulant Used</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Temperature</u>	<u>Max. Permissible Limit</u>	<u>Result of 003 Overall migration</u>
Isooctane (First migration)	1.0hr(s)	60°C	10mg/dm ²	<3.0mg/dm ²

Notes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm² or 12 mg/kg.



It is the only responsibility of the user to check and test whether the product is suitable for its intended use, the shelf life of the food, the compatibility between the feed and product.

It is the only responsibility of the user to test whether the product does not alter the organoleptic properties and/or the composition of the food.

Biopack BV is a trader and does not alter the product. The information provided is stated on the declaration by the supplier of the product.

Gistel, 16/10/2025

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Eline Kimpe".

Eline Kimpe
Biopack BV

